



Brooks Development Authority  
Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)  
Asbestos Abatement Services  
Bid #05082013-011  
Questions

---

1. On page 22 of the IDIQ issued there is a table to list relevant experience. One of the columns in that is for Project type and this title has an \* following it. Could you please advise what the \* refers to?

**ANSWER: The asterisk (\*) is a typo.**

2. For the above referenced bid, is it correct as stated on page 6 of the IDIQ, that Appendices J&K do not go in the hard copy, three ring binder proposals?

**ANSWER: There is a typo on page 6. Please include Appendices J & K with the original hard copy, in the three ring binder; as instructed in the check list on page 50 of the IDIQ.**